
 
 

 

 

 

 

November 20, 2025 

ADDENDUM # 2 

 

 

Bid Number: 50-00148925               Bid Due Date: December 11, 2025             

 

Labor, Materials, and Equipment Needed to Provide Two (2) Year Contract to Perform Landscape 
Maintenance at Hope Haven. 

 

Revision: 

 

- Remove the Bid Form in its entirety and replaced with the attached Revised Bid Form. 
 

**PLEASE SEE THE REVISED BID FORM ATTACHED. YOU MUST USE THIS BID FORM FOR YOUR SUBMISSION** 

 

*** DEALINE FOR ALL QUESTIONS AND INQUIRIES IS DECEMBER 2, 2025 AT 12:00PM *** 

 

*** THIS BID HAS BEEN POSPONED TO DECEMBER 11, 2025 AT 2:00PM *** 

 

***PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY NUMBER ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION** 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 
    
    
_________________________ 
Ruby Tran, Purchasing Specialist II 
Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and 
specifications.  The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made 
by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.          

 

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.  Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum 
on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on 
the bid form will result in bid rejection. 



All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

DELIVERY:  FOB JEFFERSON PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

FIRM NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE: ZIP:

(            )TELEPHONE:

E-MAIL:

 AUTHORIZED

 SIGNATURE:

Printed  Name

 TITLE:

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS:  $

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable)

NOTE:  All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE
indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

All prices must be held firm throughout the entirety of the contract.  However, bidders may request that an escalation
provision be added to their contract by selecting "yes" below. The escalation provision in the contract will state that only one
escalation will be allowed  during the term of the contract, and the escalation shall take effect only after the initial 12 month
period of the contract. A vendor with an escalation provision int their contract must submit a request in writing to activate the
provision, but should not do so any sooner than the first day of the 13th month of their contract. The escalation percentage
shall be limited to the most recently published CPI figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested by bidder based on the
U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. 

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

YES _______________    NO ______________

For the purposes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is requested,  Jefferson Parish will apply the maximum
escalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is applied in the bid.  The initial price and the escalation
will be used to calculate the total bid price.  It will be assumed,for comparison of prices only, that an equal amount of material
or labor is purchased each month throughout the entire contract.

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NUMBER:Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda:

NUMBER:

NUMBER:

NUMBER:

BID FORM
Non Public Works

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.Bidder must
acknowledge  receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated.  Failure to acknowledge
any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER:

DATE:

BID NO:

11/20/2025

50-00148925

Page:        6
Revised Bid Form per Addendum # 2



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

11/20/2025

50-00148925
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      100.00
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        2.00
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     2
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     6
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    13
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  EA
    

  EA
    

  EA
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  EA
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  EA
    

  SY
    

  SY

  EA
    

  EA
    

Labor, Materials, and Equipment Needed
to Provide Two (2) Year Contract to
Perform Landscape Maintenance for Hope
Haven

0010 Base Maintenance Price             

0020 Incidental Annual Color (4" pot)   

0030 Incidental Shrub (Various)         
    (1-gallon container)

0040 Incidental Shrub (Various)         
    (3-gallon container)

0050 Incidental Shrub (Various)         
    (7-gallon container)

0060 Incidental Shrub (Various)         
    (15-gallon container)

0070 Incidental Tree (Various)          
    (15-gallon container)

0080 Incidental Tree (Various)          
    (30-gallon container)

0090 Incidental Tree (Various)          
    (45-gallon container)

0100 Incidental Class ’A’ ’419’         
    Bermuda Sod

0110 Incidental Pine Straw Mulch        

0120 Incidental Automatic PVC Irrigation
    Valve (1") Rainbird PEB or equal

0130 Incidental Automatic PVC Irrigation
    (1-1/2") Rainbird PEB of equal

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum # 2



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

11/20/2025

50-00148925

    8
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        5.00
            

            

        5.00
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       25.00
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        5.00
            

        5.00
            

        1.00
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  LF
    

  LF
    

  EA
    

  EA
    

  EA
    

0140 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray 
    Body (4") Rainbird 1800 Series or

    equal

0150 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray 
    Body (6") Rainbird 1800 Series or

    equal

0160 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray 
    Body (12") Rainbird 1800 Series or

    equal

0170 Incidental Irrigation Micro Pop-Up 
    Spray Body Rainbird Xeri-Pop or

    equal

0180 Incidental Tree Bubbler w/ Check   
    Valve Rainbird or equal

0190 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line     
    Repair (3/4") Class 200

0200 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line     
    Repair (1") Class 200

0210 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line     
    Repair (1-1/4") Class 200

0220 Incidental On-Surface Drip Line    
    Repair FX Series or equal

0230 Incidental Air Relief Valve        
    Rainbird or equal

0240 Incidental Flush Valve             
    Rainbird or equal

0250 Incidental Irrigation Controller   
    Rainbird ESP-Me Series or equal

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum # 2



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

11/20/2025

50-00148925

    9

        1.00

       50.00

        5.00

        5.00

        5.00

        2.00

        1.00

        1.00

        4.00

        4.00

    26

    27

    28

    29

    30

    31

    32

    33

    34

    35

  EA

  LF

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

0260 Incidental Wireless Rain Sensor    
    w/Interface Rainbird WR2 or equal

0270 Incidental Irrigation Signal Wire  
    Repair 12 AWG, Multi-Strand

0280 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box    
    & Lid (6" Drip Box) Rainbird or

    equal

0290 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box    
    & Lid (10" Round) Rainbird or equal

0300 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box    
    & Lid (Jumbo Rectangle) Rainbird

    or equal

0310 Incidental Enclosed Box Hose Bib   
    Waterbox or equal

0320 Incidental PVB Backflow Preventer  
    Febco 765 1" or equal

0330 Director Approved Incidental       
    up to $10,000.00     

Non-Biddable Item

0340 Irrigation System Winterization    

0350 Irrigation System Start-Up         

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

XXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

Revised Bid Form per Addendum # 2
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