

CYNTHIA LEE SHENG
PARISH PRESIDENT

RENNY SIMNO

November 20, 2025

ADDENDUM # 2

Bid Number: 50-00148925 Bid Due Date: December 11, 2025

Labor, Materials, and Equipment Needed to Provide Two (2) Year Contract to Perform Landscape Maintenance at Hope Haven.

Revision:

Remove the Bid Form in its entirety and replaced with the attached Revised Bid Form.

PLEASE SEE THE REVISED BID FORM ATTACHED. YOU MUST USE THIS BID FORM FOR YOUR SUBMISSION

*** DEALINE FOR ALL QUESTIONS AND INQUIRIES IS DECEMBER 2, 2025 AT 12:00PM ***

*** THIS BID HAS BEEN POSPONED TO DECEMBER 11, 2025 AT 2:00PM ***

***PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY NUMBER ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION**

Sincerely,

Ruby Tran, Purchasing Specialist II Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department

JEFFERSON PARISH

CYNTHIA LEE SHENG
PARISH PRESIDENT

RENNY SIMNO

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and specifications. The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.

ge: (

DATE: 11/20/2025

BID NO: 50-00148925

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

BID FORM
Non Public Works

All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm throughout the entirety of the contract. However, bidders may request that an escalation provision be added to their contract by selecting "yes" below. The escalation provision in the contract will state that only one escalation will be allowed during the term of the contract, and the escalation shall take effect only after the initial 12 month period of the contract. A vendor with an escalation provision int their contract must submit a request in writing to activate the provision, but should not do so any sooner than the first day of the 13th month of their contract. The escalation percentage shall be limited to the most recently published CPI figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested by bidder based on the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure.

YES NO	
For the purposes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is requested escalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is applied in the will be used to calculate the total bid price. It will be assumed, for comparison of por labor is purchased each month throughout the entire contract.	ne bid. The initial price and the escalation
DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH	
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES	
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (if appl	icable)
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER:	
FIRM NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY, STATE: ZIP:	
TELEPHONE: ()	
E-MAIL:	
In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendu any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.	all addenda on the bid form.Bidder must m number as indicated. Failure to acknowledge
Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$	
AUTHORIZED	
SIGNATURE:	Deleted Name
TITLE:	Printed Name

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

DATE: 11/20/2025

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page

7

SEALED BID BID NO.: 50-00148925

NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			Labor, Materials, and Equipment Needed to Provide Two (2) Year Contract to Perform Landscape Maintenance for Hope Haven		
1	24.00	МО	0010 Base Maintenance Price	\$	\$\$
2	200.00	EA	0020 Incidental Annual Color (4" pot)	\$	\$\$
3	40.00	EA	0030 Incidental Shrub (Various) (1-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
4	50.00	EA	0040 Incidental Shrub (Various) (3-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
5	20.00	EA	0050 Incidental Shrub (Various) (7-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
6	10.00	EA	0060 Incidental Shrub (Various) (15-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
7	10.00	EA	0070 Incidental Tree (Various) (15-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
8	10.00	EA	0080 Incidental Tree (Various) (30-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
9	5.00	EA	0090 Incidental Tree (Various) (45-gallon container)	\$	\$\$
10	50.00	SY	0100 Incidental Class 'A' '419' Bermuda Sod	\$	\$\$
11	100.00	SY	0110 Incidental Pine Straw Mulch	\$	\$\$
12	5.00	EA	0120 Incidental Automatic PVC Irrigation Valve (1") Rainbird PEB or equal	\$	\$\$
13	2.00	EA	0130 Incidental Automatic PVC Irrigation (1-1/2") Rainbird PEB of equal	\$	\$\$

DATE: 11/20/2025

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page

8

SEALED BID BID NO.: 50-00148925

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
14	2.00	EA	0140 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray Body (4") Rainbird 1800 Series or	\$	\$\$
			equal		
15	5.00	EA	0150 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray Body (6") Rainbird 1800 Series or	\$	\$\$
			equal		
16	5.00	EA	0160 Incidental Irrigation Pop-Up Spray Body (12") Rainbird 1800 Series or	\$	\$\$
			equal		
17	5.00	EA	0170 Incidental Irrigation Micro Pop-Up Spray Body Rainbird Xeri-Pop or	\$	\$\$
			equal		
18	10.00	EA	0180 Incidental Tree Bubbler w/ Check Valve Rainbird or equal	\$	\$\$
19	25.00	LF	0190 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line Repair (3/4") Class 200	\$	\$\$
20	25.00	LF	0200 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line Repair (1") Class 200	\$	\$\$
21	25.00	LF	0210 Incidental PVC Irrigation Line Repair (1-1/4") Class 200	\$	\$\$
22	50.00	LF	0220 Incidental On-Surface Drip Line Repair FX Series or equal	\$	\$\$
23	5.00	EA	0230 Incidental Air Relief Valve Rainbird or equal	\$	\$\$
24	5.00	EA	0240 Incidental Flush Valve Rainbird or equal	\$	\$\$
25	1.00	EA	0250 Incidental Irrigation Controller Rainbird ESP-Me Series or equal	\$	\$\$

DATE: 11/20/2025

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page

9

BID NO.: 50-00148925 SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
26	1.00	EA	0260 Incidental Wireless Rain Sensor w/Interface Rainbird WR2 or equal	\$	\$\$
27	50.00	LF	0270 Incidental Irrigation Signal Wire Repair 12 AWG, Multi-Strand	\$	\$\$
28	5.00	EA	0280 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box & Lid (6" Drip Box) Rainbird or	\$	\$\$
			equal		
29	5.00	EA	0290 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box & Lid (10" Round) Rainbird or equal	\$	\$\$
30	5.00	EA	0300 Incidental Irrigation Valve Box & Lid (Jumbo Rectangle) Rainbird	\$	\$\$
			or equal		
31	2.00	EA	0310 Incidental Enclosed Box Hose Bib Waterbox or equal	\$	\$\$
32	1.00	EA	0320 Incidental PVB Backflow Preventer Febco 765 1" or equal	\$	\$\$
33	1.00	EA	0330 Director Approved Incidental up to \$10,000.00	\$XXXXXXX	\$ XXXXXXXX
			Non-Biddable Item		
34	4.00	EA	0340 Irrigation System Winterization	\$	\$\$
35	4.00	EA	0350 Irrigation System Start-Up	\$	\$\$